maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these financial assets at the reporting date. Since the counter party involved is a bank, Company considers the risks of non-
performance by the counterparty as non-material.

Trade Receivables consist of large number of customers spread across India & abroad. Ongoing credit evaluation is performed on the financial conditions of account receivables.

The following tables detail the company's remaining contractual maturity for its financial liabilities with agreed repayment periods. The tables have been drawn up based on the
undiscounted cash flows of financial liabilities based on the earliest date on which the company can be required to pay. The contractual maturity is based on the earliest date on which the
company may be required to pay.

29.4.2 Liquidity and interest risk tables

Fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities that are not measured at fair value (but fair value disclosures are required)

Note 30. First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations
30.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March, 2017 and 1 April, 2016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars

Previous GAAP

Effect of
Transition to Ind

AS
As per Ind AS
balance sheet Previous GAAP

Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS Balance
sheet

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 10.52 0 10.52 13.92 0 13.92
Intangible Assets 5.11 0 5.11 5.83 0 5.83
Financial Assets
(i) Investments 0.20 0 0.20 0.20 0 0.20
(ii) Loans 7.16 0 7.16 7.76 0 7.76
Deferred Tax Assets 14.01 0 14.01 5.92 0 5.92

37 0 37 33.63 0 33.63
Current assets
Inventories 12.07 0 12.07 12.79 0 12.79
Financial assets
(i) Trade receivables 2.43 0 2.43 32.94 0 32.94
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 3.00 0 3.00 28.17 0 28.17
Other current assets 18.6 0 18.6 21.12 0 21.12
Current Tax Assets 10.74 0 10.74 10.78 0 10.78

46.84 0 46.84 105.8 0 105.8

Total assets 83.84 0 83.84 139.43 0 139.43

Equity
Equity share capital 20.00 0 20.00 20.00 0 20.00
Other equity -96.88 0 -96.88 -78.84 0 -78.84
Total equity -76.88 0 -76.88 -58.84 0 -58.84

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 13.91 0 13.91 18.88 0 18.88

13.91 0 13.91 18.88 0 18.88

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Trade payables 140.22 0 140.22 165.98 0 165.98
Provisions 4.43 0 4.43 8.48 0 8.48
Other current liabilities 2.16 0 2.16 4.93 0 4.93

146.81 0 146.81 179.39 0 179.39

Total liabilities 160.72 0 160.72 198.27 0 198.27

Total equity and liabilities 83.84 0 83.84 139.43 0 139.43

CYBER ASTRO LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at
31 March, 2017

As at
1 April, 2016

CYBER ASTRO LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30.2 Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March, 2017 and 1 April, 2016
As at

31 March, 2017
As at

1 April, 2016
Total equity (shareholders funds) under previous GAAP
Share capital 20.00 20.00
Reserves and surplus -96.88 -78.84

-76.88 -58.84

Adjustments:
Recognition of deferred tax liability on above adjustments 0 0
Total adjustment to equity 0 0

Total equity under Ind AS
 Equity share capital 20.00 20.00
 Other equity -96.88 -78.84

-76.88 -58.84

Previous GAAP
Effect of transition

to Ind AS Ind AS
Revenue from operations 139.49 0 139.49
Other income 2.83 0 2.83
Total income 142.32 0 142.32

Purchase 26.55 0 26.55
Change in Inventory 0.72 0 0.72
Employee Benefit Expenses 74.65 0 74.65
Depreciation and amortisation expense 4.12 0 4.12
Programme, administrative and other expenses 62.42 0 62.42
Total expenses 66.54 0 66.54

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax 75.78 0 75.78
Exceptional items

Tax expense
Current tax 0 0 0
Deferred tax -8.10 0 -8.10

Total tax expense -8.10 0 -8.10

Profit/(loss) for the period 83.88 0 83.88
Profit for the period 83.88 83.88

30.3 Effect of Ind AS Adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March, 2017
Year ended 31 March, 2017

CYBER ASTRO LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

0 0 0
 Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss 0 0 0
Total other comprehensive income 0 0 0

Total comprehensive income for the year 83.88 0 83.88

30.4  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March, 2017

Year ended
31 March, 2017

Profit /(Loss) as per previous GAAP 83.88

Impact on revenue due to discounting ofincome accured & unbilled revenue 0
Imapct on finance income due to discouting of income accured & unbilled revenue 0
Impact of recognition of borrowing & SD at amortised cost using effective interest method under Ind AS 0
Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans taken to other comprehensive income 0
Deferred tax impact 0
Total effect of transition to Ind AS 0

Profit for the period as per Ind AS 83.88

Other comprehensive income for the period (net of tax) 0

Total comprehensive income under Ind AS 83.88

30.5  Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March, 2017

Previous GAAP
Effect of Transition

to Ind AS As per Ind AS

Net Cash flows from operating activities -23.77 -0.60 -24.37
Net Cash flows from investing activities 0.20 0.60 0.80
Net Cash flows from financing activities 0 0 0
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents -23.57 0 -23.57
Cash and Cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 28.17 0 28.17

-1.60 0 -1.60
Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the period 3.00 0 3.00

(Rs./Lacs)

30.6  Analysis of cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March, 2017 and as at 1 April, 2016 for the purposes of statement of
   cash flow under Ind AS

   - Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans

Year ended 31 March, 2017

Effects of exchange rate changes on the balance of cash held in foreign currencies

CYBER ASTRO LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at
31 March, 2017

As at
1 April, 2016

Cash and Cash equivalents for the purposes of statement of cash flows as per previous GAAP 3.00 28.17
Cash and Cash equivalents for the purpose of statement of cash flows under Ind AS 3.00 28.17

[…]

Trade Receivables consist of large number of customers spread across India & abroad. Ongoing credit evaluation is performed on the financial conditions of account receivables.

22.4.2 Liquidity and interest risk tables
The following tables detail the company's remaining contractual maturity for its financial liabilities with agreed repayment periods. The tables have been drawn up based on the undiscounted cash flows of
financial liabilities based on the earliest date on which the company can be required to pay. The contractual maturity is based on the earliest date on which the company may be required to pay.

Fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities that are not measured at fair value (but fair value disclosures are required)
The directors consider that the carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in the financial statements approximate their fair values.

Note 23. First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations
23.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March, 2017 and 1 April, 2016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

 Previous GAAP  Effect of
Transition to Ind

AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

 Previous GAAP  Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
Balance sheet

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 0.56   -   0.56   0.56   -   0.56
Intangible Assets 199.58   -   199.58   199.58   -   199.58
Deferred Tax Assets 359.64   -   359.64   359.64   -   359.64

559.78   -   559.78   559.78   -   559.78
Current assets
Financial assets
(i) Trade receivables 80.80   (70.00)   10.80   80.80   -   80.80
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 0.18   -   0.18   0.35   -   0.35
Current Tax assets 17.48   -   17.48   76.56   -   76.56

98.46   (70.00)   28.46   157.71   -   157.71

Total assets 658.24   (70.00)   588.24   717.49   -   717.49

Equity
Equity share capital 9.00   -   9.00   9.00   -   9.00
Other equity 102.69   (70.00)   32.69   45.46   -   45.46
Total equity 111.69   (70.00)   41.69   54.46   -   54.46

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Trade payables 513.96   -   513.96   630.40   -   630.40
Other current liabilities 32.59   -   32.59   32.63   -   32.63

546.55   -   546.55   663.03   -   663.03

Total liabilities 546.55   -   546.55   663.03   -   663.03

Total equity and liabilities 658.24   (70.00)   588.24   717.49   -   717.49

23.2 Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March, 2017 and 1 April, 2016
 As at

31 March, 2017
 As at

1 April, 2016
Total equity (shareholders funds) under previous GAAP
Share capital 9.00   9.00
Reserves and surplus 102.69   45.46

111.69   54.46

CYBER MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 As at
31 March, 2017

 As at
1 April, 2016

Particulars

CYBER MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Adjustments:
Provision for Trade Receivables (70.00)   -
Recognition of deferred tax liability on above adjustments -   -
Total adjustment to equity (70.00)   -

Total equity under Ind AS
 Equity share capital 9.00   9.00
 Other equity 32.69   45.46

41.69   54.46

 Previous GAAP  Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 Ind AS

Revenue from operations 47.85   -   47.85
Other income 10.78   -   10.78
Total income 58.63   -   58.63

Employee Benefit Expenses 0.03   -   0.03
Programme, administrative and other expenses 1.37   70.00   71.37
Total expenses 1.40   70.00   71.40

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax 57.23   (70.00)   (12.77)
Exceptional items

Tax expense
Current tax -   -   -
Deferred tax -   -   -

Total tax expense -   -   -

Profit/(loss) for the period 57.23   (70.00)   (12.77)
Profit for the period 57.23   (12.77)

Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

-   -   -
 Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss -   -   -
Total other comprehensive income -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the year 57.23   (70.00)   (12.77)

23.4  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March, 2017
 Year ended

31 March, 2017

Profit /(Loss) as per previous GAAP 57.23

Impact on revenue due to discounting ofincome accured & unbilled revenue -
Imapct on finance income due to discouting of income accured & unbilled revenue -
Impact of recognition of borrowing & SD at amortised cost using effective interest method under Ind AS -
Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans taken to other comprehensive income -